# Township of Abington Planning Commission Meeting October 24, 2017

Notice: The Planning Commission of the Township of Abington is an advisory board appointed by the Board of Commissioners. The action of the Planning Commission on any agenda item does not reflect a final decision. The Board of Commissioners must render the final action on all agenda items.

### Call to Order:

Roll Call:	DiCello	Robinson	Russell
	Cooper		Gauthier
	Spearman	Rosen	Strackhouse

## Pledge of Allegiance:

### Agenda Items:

**PC1:** This is the application of **Hilltop Real Estate Development Group**, who has filed a Zoning Text Amendment for revisions to the Main Street High Zoning District and the Apartment Use H-2 as defined by the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Abington. The applicant has submitted the zoning text amendment to allow for development of an apartment building within the MS-H District. The applicant seeks a review and comment from the Planning Commission of the Township of Abington.

## Adjournment:

**Note:** The next scheduled meeting of the Planning Commission will be on Wednesday, December 13, 2017 with a 7:30 p.m. start time.